s WOECTION e

:‘* gff \ Department of
o Environmental Protection

" Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 18, 1997

Mr. Ranjan Nayee
Azalem Cleaners

5711 Dahlia Drive
Orlando, Florida 32807

Re: Facility No. 0951156

Dear Mr. Nayee:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleanmg
facility that you submitted on July 2, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ﬁ“’ Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMI'T
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAT. M/ COMl’lJ\lN’l‘/DlSCOVl.’:RY W]
RE-INSPECTION a
- ~ o
ARS nt: 095/ b vare: ?/7/?}) TIME IN: _/// | 1ME our: /2 4V
raciiy Nave: _ A ZALEA L Lleparek s
FACILITY LOCATION: S/ DA TLA DY .
DL Lotrt DO L B280F
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZAYA AN MNAYC S rviione: YoF - 272 2-326]
CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE: e
7~
e N
[PART It NOTIFICATION % e b
’ - ' . -
. LA Ad
(check appropriale box) ~
L . ;%o“ Ve 2
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup %z Z g a
= r(\
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral pernit ‘86% ‘g .
. B S
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ® |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification lorm
(check appropriate box) L1 Drop storc/out of business/petroleuim
A. E/
1. Existinpg small arca source 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both (ypes, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification I'A{ ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permiit as mnnber above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perce) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dvy clcaning
[acility was Z gallons.
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[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' — ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

L. Storing perchilorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? (‘_’1{ QN anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? lﬂ’( CN UN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? oy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at

Icast 24 hours prior o disposal? dﬁ aN anN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ritios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [b»/

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? GN ON/A

M’ART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ”

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be eqguipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Ilas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay UN OnN/A

3. Cquipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airllow will be directed away from the
coudenser upan opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4, Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated
condenser on a wecekly/bi-weekly basis? gy 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipmicnt within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 457 F? ay aN anN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-1o-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machinces on 1 weekly basis? ay UN

2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust (cmperature at the condenscer
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy ON UNA

Is the temperature differential cqual to or grealer than 20° F? ay

3. Mcasured and rcecorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machinc is venling to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamceters downstreatn of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam fromn no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsoiber (if uscd) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

1las the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained recceipts for perc burchascd? G!’(DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? | El’( 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 has? or, lIJ’(DN CGIN/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days @/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y ON
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
3. Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrccted?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

3Jof5 Reviscd 9/15/97



PART Vi LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ——— - “

1. Docs the responsiblc official conduct a wecekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? MW’ UN
2. llas the facility maintained a feak log?

aN
3. Dacs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc conncctions, liltings, u{

couplings, and valves : UN OUN/A Muck cookers C}'{DN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Q{DN ON/A Stills D{DN AN/A
Filter gaskcts and scating Eé ON ON/A Exhaust dampers EJ{ ON ON/A
Pumps L}!{'UN GIN/A Diverter valves U( CIN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs U{DN OnN/A Cartridge filter housings {Y ON ON/A

Walcr scparalors CK ON DN/A
4. Which mcthod of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condcnscd solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskcets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumcitation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Falogen lcak dclector

g\DDEDE‘\

If using direct-veading instrumentation, is the cquipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aftcr cach usc

(PID/FID ouly)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly hasis? ay uUN
d. Kept in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? ‘ ay ON
c. Verilied for accuracy by usc of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

ASSEFn  HATLEAMALTAM J/?/(/ g

Inspcctor’s Name (Please Print) 'Datc of Inspcction
' > ~ & ?
pveh  Aollow i 9 7
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Iaspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

505




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

1 INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF l|NSﬁ} Eg(:“s?N ANNUAL @/

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:,__///3 TIME OUT:,_ /24D aRs Io#: O 947//3 ¢
TYPEOFFACILITY: DAY (O E An XL .

FACILITY NAME: A Zal R ClesvER s oAt Y TP
FACILITY LOCATION: S 2/ DAL T LA DI . -

: OFf (o#rt D O y > B28TF
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ £AVAA MNAV C & PHONE NUMBER' (/0% - 273 -2 3)6/

o

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

L]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

g rm
2 T TR o\
ZC rc_:' L S
g2 L m
52
" w -
g"% - <
£8 <.
8% ¢ m

—‘.

3 o

- COMMENTS:

ﬁﬁc/az. /DT/ S ComPIIArCE

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

YES NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ;)/% 9 ?

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A SS E 4 HAT LE MAAT AL
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_ ,394/:@/& -Léy {(Pé{,{ G g4 PHONE NUMBER: 4/0?-* &3 é ”?? 23

//; Page/_of_T
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROIETHIVLIENE DIRY
NENRG
CONMITLIAMC)

TYPI OF INSPICCTION:

AL AT,

RE-TNS P

FACILYTY NANMK:

asine: O35/ 856
ﬁ_&_A?A l___df\

FACILITY LOCATION:

DAL

a1t

NIQIN

7/1\3 /57 e 1230

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

CHLEANETIS
SPERNITT
TTOM CHECKTIST

u/ CORMPUAITT/OISCOVERY

L]

VOGN ICIUAT
CINSP R

Tt Our
C,[ €. V_j

llC\

195

/

L

’) “
O v \ & \.e.uc o)

Dy

FL

“J /\RJ I N() I lI'l(,AU()N

(eheek: o

\ppm;m \l< lm\)
1. BExistng Jacility noliicd IDARM by 971/96
2. New [acility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o stintnp

3. Facilily failed to notify DARM 1o use gencial pennil

| PART T CLASSIFICATION

(cheek appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
ransfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
{conslructed before 12/9/91)

3. Bxisling Jarge area source
dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 pal/yr
Loth types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(consuucted belore 12/9/91)

Ll 4.

This is @ correct facility classilication AY

1€ no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
G

fucility was gallons,

facility qualificd for a general permit as number _
facility excceds above Himits and is not cligible for o ;-l neral permit

Tracility indicated on n()(iﬁcnli(m form that it is:

L\/ 7. Mew smiall aren smn'i:(:

diy-to-diy only,
tansfer only, x<200 pal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

U

New Tarpe aren source
dry-to-diy only,
transfer only, 200
both types, 140 74x
(constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

RECEIVED
Ais 27 1997

above

XA pal/yr

140-<x~2, 100 gal/yr
~x%1,800 gal/yr
<1, 800 pal/yr

Bure

(o

tl

au of Air Monitoring
Ll The total quantity of perchlorocthyicne (peie) purchased within the preceding 12 monthsdyMpizla PRYUETR
i @)

Vol A

Reviscd 1O/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

(check appropriate boxes)
L. Storing perchlorocthylene in Gphtly seated and impervions containe s? - H/l_ll\l
2. Examining the containers for feakagpe? VK N
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except du in;_i Toadinp/untonding? U’( (@R
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at g
fcast 24 hours prior to disposal? L%r(u i
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for cbon adsorber
{ beds according to the manulacturer’s specilications? MY U LIN/A

N_PAR’I‘ T TG Cnes VENT (;()N'l'l.i.{')ﬁ] g T TS S T e BT £ e T e H

NN L e S S e S T T e e ——

If clagsification 1 has been checleed, no controls are required. Proceed (o Pt V.

I chassilication 2 hag heen checked, (he machine should e cquipped with avefreiperated condenser
(complele A below).

IT clagsification 3 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with either oorelviperated

condenser ov a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must lrave heon
installed prior to Neptemiber 22,1993

I classification 4 has been checkeed, (the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

AL Mas the responsible official of afl new sonvees and existing Large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contiols? gy UM

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcin’? Uy N Lp/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted mway from the

condenscr upon opening the door? Uy UN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exlinust streant of a refiipgerated

condenser on a weekly basis? Uy aw
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature ol the

condenser excceded 457177 ' uy 0N
6. Conducled all temperature swonitoring alter an appropriale cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been complctely charped? ay  UnN

2ol Revised 10/28/96



B. Ias the responsible official of an ¢ \p,(m,y Tar ¢ or new I_l:_),L e |
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperatnre an the outlet side of the condenser Tocnted
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on aoweekly basis? Uy CIN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhanst lompernture al the condenser
inlet and outlcl weekly? 0y WUN-
Is the temperature differcntinl cqual to or greater than 207 177 Uy U
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stremy weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting, to the adsosber
il machines arc cquipped with accacbon adsorber? Uy UN UN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppim? Uy UnN
4. Assurcd thal the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhiaust for measuring
pere coneenlrations is al least 8 duct dinmeters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dimmceters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrenm fiom no other intet? Ly LN
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individoal
condcnser coils? ay ON UNA
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (i used) at all times? Oy GN UN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEERING REQUIREMENTS | |
Jlas the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes) /
1. Maintaincd rcceipts for perc purchascd? Y U’N/
2. Maiutained rolling mon{lly aveeapes of peie consamption? Ly L
3. Maintained lenk delection inspection and repair reparts for the Tollowttp:
a. documentation of leaks repaived w/in 240 his? or, l_vf( LI
L. docuentation of purts ordered to repair feaddand lewk repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt? L LI
4. Maintained calibration dma? gor divect reading instrioments only) gy Un Lﬁ'ﬁ//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? U} LIN ,}’A
6. Maintained sl;n.'lnp/s)ml(lownﬁn:)\l'nn(:linn plan? Ay LI
N .. - . - \; EEN A
7. Maintained deviation reports? Uy Ul "VII
v e M
Problew corrected? . Ly UnN LV(
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? . Uy UN N/A
[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I |
lﬁbo;s the rcsponsnblc omcml conducl v cckly lL \k dclcumn aml 1epiir m:pcchon) BX UN “
Jaold
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2. Which method of delection is uscd by the l'CSVi)"(;;;iAl;i(?()[]3(:}n]'?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E:Y/
Physical detection (airflow Jelt thionph paskets) : : W)
Odor (moticcable pere odor) - w”
Usc of dircct-reading insttumentation (FID/P1D/calorimelric tnbes) a

I using divect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppi? Gy UM

L. Calibrated against astandard pas prior (o and alter ench use

(PID/EID only)? Uy U

c. Inspected for fenks and obvious signs of wear onoaoweekdy basis? Oy U

d. IKeptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay

c. Verilied for accurincy by usc ()f‘(lup.lic;llc samples (caloriimctiic only)? E(I%IN

3. 1as the facibty maintained a leak lop? vy UIN

4. Docs the responsibic ofTicial check the following areas for leaks?

IHosc conncclions, {fillings,

couplings, and valves L/Y ' aN Muclk cookers M(Y ' an
Door gaskets and scaling Cf{ U Stilts l:lY/ aN
Filler gaskets and sealing llé T UN LExhaust dampers l'_'.Yé (i
Pumnps D’{ UN Diverier valves : Ud N
Solvent tanks and conlainers L){ OnN Cartttidge filter housings L]Y/ aN
Waiter separators Uﬁ (!

ch VA G Né‘\v e . _

NantG of Responsible AIicial
Todd Tlelcher i 7 /ZS /ﬁ 7

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Tuspectian
“Jovo_ _[ete b T[22 )% |
Juspeclor’s Signature Approximate Dale of Mext tnspection

A4 o4 Revised 10/28/96



B T s A S ¢ P Rt T D o R L b AR Rl ’?’jz?,?,jﬁ:i'?:ﬂml{&;&,ﬁ#.?w~}’ RGO SRR MR AR A RO DR Z{“,
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PER\WH{
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT _

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEIN___ |2 3O TIME OUT: LS ars vt OGS /156
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ 'DV\// Clecimey
FACILITY NAME: : /X;'?—C\-\ec ' C legranous DATE: '7/72/9'7
FACILITY LOCATION: 57 Vet Dy

Ovlcndo Fl 32807
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R eman Mayre PHONE NUMBER.___ 273 ~ 234 |
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|Zf’ Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

)_U() /gum‘u“z( p@\’t CO\ASUMID'J'IOM (.J(

COMMENTS:
,
| The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD/
|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 /71 / QF}
(Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: “Tond = le 4o lov

- (Please Pri'nt)‘ [,

[~ _____PHONE NUMBER:__ 336 - §52.4
Page \ of L Rev?sed10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep 2 copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AZwias < Lonnl <S

2. Site Namec (For example, plant name or number):

Aaen  Clmaven S

3.  Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 7| DHHe A DeVE.
City: 2 O R Ly Do County: O RANQT Zip Code: 32— 807

Facility IdentificationNumber.(DEP.Use ONL

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titlc of Responsible Official:

Name: Title:
Ranzed NrHes B AN R Qe v
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:  Ruossna MM es
Organization/Firm: A-2-alasus TLSvanitve— S
Street Address: &7 (1 Dkl DUSVE -

City: OR L Mo County: R/'HU@\E Zip Code: 32 80—7
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Uo7 )O)F)B - 336 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

[0. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: - : . County: } . Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
SuL 29 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



1.(a) Provxdg lh mtonndllon bclow for cach machine at the delIlly Indicate the type of machmc 1hc datc of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, 1fappl|cable ' -

Facility Information

Date Date Date Date Date Date -

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially . |Device
Type of Machine Purchased  |Installed 1D {Purchased  |Installed ID |Purchased |Installied
Example 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 ) #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

o
e

I(I) w/ ref. condenser

0})—-02-§7

Ol -0~ T7

}(2) W/ carbon adsorber

|3) W/ no controls

|Washer Unit

I(4) w/ ref. condenser

|(5) W/ carbon adsorber

|(6) W/ no controls

rDTycr Unit

'(7) w/ ref. condcﬁscr

|(8) w/ carbon adsorber

I(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimer Unit

I(IO) w/ ref. condenser

I(l 1) w/carbon adsorber

I(I.’Z) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

e

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source)

-
cipen

[ X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthyiene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

L B5S )

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: |

zallons (You must {11l this in)

] months

] New store: |

| Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the ﬁcmtys source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 112

s

(Indicate with an’

Existing small area source | >_(\]

Existing large arca source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Select one classification only.)
New small area source

New large area source [

Page 14 of 16
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<

4. What control techinology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber ] ] OR Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large arca source
Relrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L X]
No such units on-site ) [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
‘ ;

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases L‘)(_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair LX__]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ 1]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring, L]
(e) Instrument calibration L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [_X‘]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Please indicate with an”’

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

sy

the appropriate sclection:

{ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in

this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belicf formed after reasonable inquiry, that the

statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Departiment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@;—/\‘iﬁz——— 7.y Q3+, \.Q\Cﬂ7

Signature ’ Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w

c

3

- TN z2c

a : 25

AIRS ID#0951156 | g =

' AZALEA CLEANERS ; 32
RANJAN NAYEE ! o

i 5711 DAHLIA DRIVE ! Q §

, ORLANDO FL 32807 ! é 3

‘ ' 3

N E

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: M“a’(\"\ -

199¢ 1o Leawar

9
0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement YES UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

—~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

r_____.—.——-p

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QHNSN\) e @T e \%l olg

Name (Please Print)‘

Signatur'i Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97

EVNERER

-




W

H(y(‘/
A

j DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

_AIRS ID#0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS

RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

so0unog oW B
SuIIOHUON Y jo neaing
ge6l & 834
ETNERER:

AnnualReporLingPeriod:‘ '—23344‘:‘“""*\—“‘(* M 185%— TO gt d 7/q ? 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli ‘éd'with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condmon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the&eporn Vg per(\s ted above

A
¢ %6 ( 2 /l
| %> o =
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 6’{) A < (\
_,_ A . n Zz © ')
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ] % %&
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ?

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance:. from

" Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
motificati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ygar Sfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Qﬁ NIAN N AACE Q;ﬂ;:ﬂﬁ;—- \\96 t 9 g
QﬁiName :Slease ﬁu\l&{ @ | @Egg\,é Dat7 q 8,

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsxble oﬁimal to use this form. :

11/06/97 '
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 6(3/

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % 2
e < o &~
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY%d >0 ya
RE-INSPECTION | CRE R &
s * O
2. S,
o L

AIRS ID#: OO\S\\E)(D DATE: "';0—1‘7\“0\0\ mven: 0900 1ime out: (000%
FACILITY NAME: ALQ\QO\ Q\Qomﬁﬁ
raciuiry Location: 9 10 Dahila De.
Oclondo FL_ 22907
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : V\@\\qtom \QO\\{‘QQ PIIONE: "'\07”273‘ 3}(0|

CONTACT NAME: USho 'NQ#Q@, ' PHONE:
call  for tme)

|PART I: NOTIFICATION B |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Tracility failed to notify DARM to use general pennit a
|PART I1: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) {1 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcuimn
A

1. Existing small arca source @/ 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ‘ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source - a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON QCan not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as numnber - above
a facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was fQO gallons.

1of5 . . Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impecrvious containcrs? 04 ON ON/A
2. Examining thc containers for lcakage? ‘ A U4 ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? (B‘{ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in thcir housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? E/Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the mannfacturer’s specilications? 514 0N

— —

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay OnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ay OGN anN/a

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy 0N ONA

4. Measurcd and recorded the (cmperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? A Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exbaust tempcraturc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7 , ay aN ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2035 . Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? Oy ON

Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust tempcrature al the condenser _

inlct and outlet weckly? _ _ ay aN Owa
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Qy OGN ON/A

Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the maching is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppin? Oy ON ONA
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc conccentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downslream of any bend, conlraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? gy OnN anN/a

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timcs? : Oy ON ONA

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

w

= o

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repors for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered lo repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3 of5 . Revisced 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and contai ners

Waler scparators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

&% an ONA
@ ON ON/A

¥ ON anA
E/Y aN On/A
EZ/Y aN aNa

EK( aN aON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on cexterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Usc of direct-reading instrumcntation (FID/P1D/calorinictric tubes)

If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wcekly) lcak detection and repair

v on
o on

Muck cookers Eﬁ( ON ON/A
/

Stills dy ON ONA

Exhaust dampers E{Y ON ON/A

Diverter valves EA( ON anN/aA

Cartridge filter housings G}é aN OnN/A

%\D'DDDE\

a. Capablc of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy 4dN
c¢. Inspected for icaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay 0N
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay 4aN
e. Verilied for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
Mw Buadd L-29-99
Inspector’s Name (P]eage Print) Date of Inspection
2o 0[
Lo Bl 1-29- 49
Inspector’s Signagyte Approximalc Date of Next luspection
40f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ]

M. N'wi(e conld nob Ead Wiy leak debection

and o Tepar Yeoifs | e wus  in the widdie

05v.\V\0\J‘\(\0§ Wi Dgice \r\lvo A NeW (OO0,

50f5



ok

o A

o , : ¢ , "TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ~ A 8‘)
o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE 01;":iNsvf‘Ec1*19§;M ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

mmen:. 0900 TIME OUT: 1000 ars ot 094515

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleaner |

FACILITY NAME: ALC‘\\'fG\. C \ecmers DATE: b -29- 97

eaciLry Location: D TH Dahila Dr.

Orlando ) FL %2907
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Izou’/q n /\/0\\,1 ee PHONE NUMBER: 40 T7-2Z73-330|

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the faéility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No leak defection 4 repa:r
rCpocts on site

Pe‘?/‘)’P@CT;OV\ w/in one month

A

COMMENTS: -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 / ZO\ /qq

[ { (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1 W ’P)U(\(H

(Pleasé Print) )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘_LUU/ P?)U\N{Jﬂﬂ : PHONE NUMBER: %3(0 ~ O’SZ&/

Page \ or | . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETIHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST <
[
)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAxNT/stCOVERYQ;co 0
P
RE-INSPECTION a/ %(,‘-) 2.
& %
| ' . 1-]15- . 0G0 e 1D
arsik 095il5%  vare: [-15-97  timen: (00 TiME ouT: /C

FACILITY NAME: /42& /f"q C/ Canérs

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 9 7/ Dabil. Dr.
| Ol‘/ar\da/ /::L‘ 32907

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /Po\%@m /UCL\,/,a e. PIIONE: 4/07‘ 273-354 /
. A 7€
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general pernmit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION i
| Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
{check appropriatc box) A Drop storc/out of business/petrolecunt
A.
1. Existing small area source &{ 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constiucted on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification li/lY ON QdCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
O . facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit -

B. The total qnanlig of pcrchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was Sg gallons.

——— —

1 Qf5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? 94 aN anN/A
2. Examining thc containers for Icakage? Eﬁ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON
4. Draining cartridge fillers in their housing or in scaled containers for at .

least 24 hours prior o disposal? @{ N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications? [Z/Y aN ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B hetow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? . ay ON
2. Equipped drvy-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON Ownva

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away [rom the .
condenscr upon opcning the door? ay ON ONA

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? @y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i{ the exhaust tempcrature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ONA

6. Conductcd all tempcraturc monitoring after an approprialc cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compleltely charged? ay ON

—

205 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay OaN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperaturc at the condenscr
inlct and outlet weekly? Gy ON ON/A
Is the temperature diffcrential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN an/a

3. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust strcam wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN anN/aA

Is the perc concentration equal (o or less than 100 ppm? Oy OGN aN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON OnNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : : ' Ay ON ON/A

6. Routced airflow (o the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official: -
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained rcceipts for perc purchascd? (E{ ON
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ‘ @’{ aN
3. Maimained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; EY{ N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordcred to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instatled w/in 5 days of receipt? @‘{ aN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON G
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay N \3&
6. Maintained slarlup/slmvan/nmlﬁmclion plan? B{DN
7. Maintainced deviation reports? ay N E!’ﬁ/A
Problem corrccted? Oy ON QKJ/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . 0y 40N C‘i’ﬁ/A

Jofs Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) Icak detection and rcpair

inspection? _ m)/ N
2. Has the facility maintaincd a lcak log? EI{ N
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks? .
Hosc conncclions, fitlings, Z/
couplings, and valves C‘/Y aN anNva Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E/Y N anN/A Stills EK{ N anN/A
Filter gaskcl.s and sealing Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers E’K( ON ONA
Pumps E/Y ON ONA Diverter valves lZé aN anvA
Solvent tanks and containers JY N awna Cartridge filter housings l{Y aN anN/A
Watcr scparators Y OGN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces) m/
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimnctric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading inslmn;cnlalion, is the equipment: B(A

a. Capabic of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and aftcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Qy anN
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wcar on a weckly basis? ay anN
d. Kceptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimctric only)? ay anN-

Mo Bundd | -5 1494

Inspector’s Name (Pleaée Print) Date of Inspection
Mloe @\W;L/ 15 - 2o
Inspector’s Signatu Approximatc Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department é&q%ﬁ
arso#:_ (451156 M/Q/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: AZCK ‘C’C\ C [ecners pate: 7-15- 79
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 / [ D h; (e, Z)r

Or“{om&/o' p F(/ 32807

Annual Reporting Period: J u/t// 7 19 9X TO \J U/\,/ / 5 ' ' 19 ?7
Based on each term or condition of thc_: Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coinpli € x:/ith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. U YES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the geheral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certzﬁ, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. . .
b _ A
' |RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 'QAQA@N Nﬁv\ - @;ﬂ{—/ 7/ f \’7 f q

Name (Please Print) | Signature’ ' Dite

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page [ of ‘



- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 441
S INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/
TimMe N {000 TIMEouT, (020 aRs ot 0951156
tvpg of FaciLiTy:_ Dres (leaner
raciLITY NAME: Aza lée Cleqners oate: 7-15-99

FACILITY LOCATION:_S5 /// Dehfe Dr
Oclands , FL 3287
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: chgm.’m MNa yef

7

_PHONE NUMBER:__ 10 7-273-3¢f

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
;
COMMENTS: 2
F o |
U Faviliy 3% opliance . Found sk debecrion ¥ cepoic
\ /’C\C; ,ft/ / fOW\/D anC€ oun €4 OTeCTIon
A Ce@o r TS ¢ B
1 -
-
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been ;;roperly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOIE’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7’ / 5- ZO 00
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1l kf/\ und N

lease Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J/QJ((O\ R M\g/ : PHONE NUMBER: ggé B 952“/

page_ lof [/ Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

20
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ALms Tj20/00 A
| | COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
\APE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

amsm#:_ 049150 pare: 7'“*00 mveN: /440 RME QOTE |
FACILITY NAME: _ AY_O\\QO\ C\eumers ﬂ
raciLiTy Location: 5 1\ Dedni lov Dr. JUL 2 4 2000

Oclando, FL 312807 e Mobile Sourcea. |

7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : RO\\E n NQ\l‘ee PHONE: L{D—I - Z-, 3 - 33 (Dl

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION l

{(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

FLb00 Mondey altor~ (300

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: { No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
’ '
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) fytructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was || gallons.

.1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

{check appropriaie boxes)

Stofing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

EI4 ON ON/A
= ON ON/A

Ay an

El< oN ON/A

Oy UN B‘QA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no conirols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ay UN

Uy UN UN/A
Oy UN UN/A
Qy UN

Oy QN ONA

dy UN

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: i

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
- on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
ai the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) af all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pérc purchased?

2. Maintained roliing monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
‘a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. ‘documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

e = AT . T - Y

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—— — ——— — R ———
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - - |

—

conduct a weekly {for small sources, bi-weekly) ieak detection and repair

m( "ON
m{ DN
E|4 ON aNn/A

% aON ON/A

1. Daoes the responsible cfficia
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Eé ON aN/A

Door gaskets and seating l‘.’( ON ONA - Stills

Filter gaskets and seating E(DN QN/A Exhaust dampers . E{ N ON/A

Pumps %DN QN/A Diverter valves ) CY/:;N QN/A

Solvent tanks and containers lfY/ N ON/A Cartridge filter housings C{ ON ON/A
e

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Muck cookers

Water separators N UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

, Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

SREER

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . ay N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? CIY ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Inspector’s Name (Please lsrint)

W By

Inspector’s Signatur

4of 5

“1-17-00

Date of Inspection

-17-61

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: /440 TIME OUT: 1510 ars iox:. QG515

TYPE OF FACILITY: b(\g C\ec\ner .

raciLiTy NAME: Azaleee Cleanercs DATE: 7#;7-00

eaciLity LocaTion:. D74 Dohila De. ,
Orlando EL 372R07

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Rm\% Xal N&\{E e PHONE NUMBER:_ HO7-273- 330 |

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found_to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements Ievaluated during this ins.peclion, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
- . . ; )
¥ ‘ N . i )
) (
SRR
3 ‘ X
. , *
COMMENTS: TR
F ot \*\[ N\ _,,_QU\(V\‘T‘)"\\‘O\\’\ e,
The Annual Compliance Certificdtion form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7"7_" o at
‘ (Approximate) ,
: -
{ .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ll Roundy

(Please Print)

v, PHONE NUMBER; (’/07 '55(,'/ L{OU
page | or | Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . vl}‘k\& %




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 3 O 1 4 3 5

Pleagé include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEjyg
 HAIL Rogy
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$s0.00 ,. .
| JAN 30 g5
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0951156 ’ ) ‘
AZALEA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RANJAN NAYEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO FL 32807 Obj.: 002273




6 ) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
415837 APRLT 2862

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951156 : — - —
AZALEA CLEANERS : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

RANJAN NAYEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE b oomans !
ORLANDO FL 32807 )

S

Printed on recycled paper.




N U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

O |

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage‘Pr‘ovided) 5

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
. {Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postag

10

Sent To

Street, Apt. Nt
or PO Box No.

7001 0320 0001 7975 9111

RANJAN NAYEE
AZALEA CLEANERS
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

AIRS ID # 0951156

HdOR '10] ¢ p ST S )
< AN ol e Ry ]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restructed Delivery is'desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

eived by (Please Print Clearly) | B.

A. C:
@ LISHA pAIGLE

C. Signature

x 8 eth=

O Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0951156
RANJAN NAYEE

AZALEA CLEANERS

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

Y

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

!
! 3. Sghvice Type
' Certified Mail [J Express Mail

‘B3] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

O Yes

} [C P DI | PN e /h-... Frama enniinra lohall. |

'??UIJL 0320°00024:79750921%

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

~

Domestic Return Receipt

*

I

|
EEEEIEY T J
e ‘ i
|

102595-99-M-1789

4

j



Il U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dofhestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided;

Street Apt Me ST11 DAHLIA DRIVE

or PO Box No. QRLANDO FL

m
—
n
<0
: Postage | $
- Certified Fee
Postmark
-3 Return Receipt Fee Here
o (Endorsement Required)
o Restricted Delivery Fes
[} (Endorsement Required)
o - - ~ AIRS ID # 0951156
u Total Postar’
m —— AZALEA CLEANERS
o Sent To RANI AN N AYEE
—
o
o
D—

'Séé Reverse for Ihstructions 4

aNN 031100 lV G’lOd SSBBGOV NHnlBH EHldO )
1HOIH FHL 0L 3d0TIANT 40 dOL LV HINIILS 30vd

]
i SENDER: COMPLE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
) u Complete itemwsv‘ﬂ s _2, and 3. Also complete A, Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Pelivery
\ itelm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ({g‘_‘ b[ Trend &&1 f
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature :
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ~ o [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

A

- -~ i
"~ ARSID# 0931156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE , 3 SovioaT
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE Gl T e ype o
ANDO FL 32807 o Certified Mail "~ O Express Mail
ORL Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Articladlyrminr et -

i 100k DBED D@DLl 75 BELEj 1

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

.
.

e
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*a:MAIL RECEIPT

J (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)
0 -
0 l—a '—1 i 2
= QFFICIAL JsE
r“E Postage | $
1 E: Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
T AIRS ID # 0951156
otal Post
AZALEA CLEANERS
Sent To RANJAN NAYEE

iﬁrﬁ‘géﬁfﬂ ORLANDO FL

r: 7001 0320 000

QN

-3
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
* or on the front if space permits.

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

TN e
S HEVers e DR oney

ECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.. Date of Delivery
O Agent

302
C. Signature ] PEa—
X//[W &;7/ g O Addressee |

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

!
|
|
|
|
|

ORLANDO FL -
32807 3. Servicg Type
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
g O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
Lu& Artinla Mumhar /M an: frmme ammioe toban ———
700% 103201 000L (PI78 WOMB L i o ;

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recelpt

B

102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Majl Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ . - -

Certifled Foe

Retumn Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Tot-tm--t-— ==

7000 0520 0020 9373 124l

(o e e

1V J3aMOILs 30V1d

TR TS g R PR PRV T PP R L L

Complete items T, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

ﬁAIRS ID # 0951156
Fe AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
Sir 5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
___ ORLANDOFL

ci 32807

‘mailer)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2= ? -0 Z |
C. Signature
X O Agent
X/M ﬁa/}"‘ 0 Addressee |

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL
32807

D. s delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail ~ [J Express Mail
[0 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Artic

7008 FSEF AT 7 DIR Y

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 I

!




! Z 210 bkl 255
US Postal Servicen
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss)
AIRSID # 0951156

|

AZALEA CLEANERS :
RANJAN NAYEE |
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE .
| ORLANDO FL 32807 |'
I

\

|

|

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

")
S | Retum Receipt Showing to ‘
— | Whom & Date Delivered |‘
"B | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<T | Date, & Addressee's Address }
] ° i
f =4 TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ '
© ['Postmark or Date "
- E
i S |
o
.o ;
4 |
L . X
o
e
SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
B Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B Date of DeI|very
. item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired. W )
B Print your name and address on the reverse . Sianati ; - Qﬁ O
so that we can return the card to you. + Signature
f . . 0O Agent

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits. ., O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different frgm item 17 O Yes

, 1. Article Addressed to: 1f YES, enter delivery addrel,ss below: O No
AIRS ID # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
- ORLANDO FL 32807 3. Service Type .
B Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. ‘Article Number (Copy ' from service jgbel)

F N |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 - Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951156

AZALEA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RANJAN NAYEE - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO FL 32807 Obj.: 002273
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U:S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED. MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Only; No.lnsurance Coverage Provided)
o
o]
o ]
EJD Postage | $
— .
Certified Fee

= Postmark
_n Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
nt
O Restricted Delivery Fee
. (Endorsement Required)
s e SR Cana @ _

Total P ° -

3 AIRS ID # 0951156
o | Recirie AZALEA CLEANERS
a
o ]
[}
r\.

tructions

| SENDER: COMPLETE'THIS SECTION

,J & Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted-Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

‘ 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

=0/

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address différent from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
K Certified Mai
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘ O insured Mail O C.OD..

‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail

" FB00 Bead b 4126

|
O ves }
|

059/

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

1

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0362739

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

3 .
~ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
TAIRS ID # 0951156

66 - Yyy
i
J

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

! AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
! 5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32807 J

A
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\

K

)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Z 333

US Postal Service

bhbO 437 \0\0\0\

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

LTS

AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE

ORLANDO FL 32807

Certified Fee

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE -

AIRS ID # 0951156

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name-and:address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

L e

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the hailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
anThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951:156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

640437

4b. Service Type
O Registered ,&Certiﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Delivery ;)Q

2—/5

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatyre; ddrgssee or Agent)
X

PS Form 3811, Dacember\1994

10e595.97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

- Thank you for using R
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U.s. Posal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

DD2k 427 34877

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

- | e

Total P«

City, Stat

7000 0OkDD

"Recpien AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32807

PS Form 3800, February 2000

AIRS ID # 0951156

See Reverse for Instructions

|

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your'name.and address on. the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

] SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

270/

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32807 3. Sprvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
- [J Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

C. Signatur
O Agent
@QQ _— [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 7 Yes
i YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

2. Article Number (Copy from sen/lce label) f

/2000 000 !

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

DL L 1 D17 Z/All 1|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 [
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(U8 Postad Service \ (/\(\
Recelpt for Certmed Mail.

. AIRSID # 0951 156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

]

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

-Complete f8ms-1 andor 2 for additional sarvices

nComplate iterns 3, 4a, and 4b.

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front ot the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not
permit.

= Write “Return Receip! Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

»The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
dalivered.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
™

AIRS ID #:0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS '
RANJAN NAYEE

5711 DAHL]A DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32807

4a. Article Number

£L72Y

086 2SS~

4b. Service Type

3 Registered

O Express Mail

J& Certified
3 Insured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise {3 COD

7. Date of Daelivel

b-27-5

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X_U 7 ate

8. Addresses’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decembér 1994

1025959780175 DOMeEstc Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

T

e
i
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N



Z 33§ Lk? 273
US Postal Service ’

Receipt for Certified Mail/

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0951156

AZALEA CLEANERS
" RANJAN NAYEE

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

ORLANDO FL 32807

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresseg’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

-

J
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3: Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANIJAN NAYEE
- 5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32807

2-1%-0p
C. Signature

X . O Agent
O Addressee |

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
S certified Mail [T Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.OD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. %ti%; %Jger (gzzbjom 3@79 abel) |
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 ;




| ® -Print your name and address on the reverse

) so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

-4
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) - .

P 1?4 052 53k }

gooa f

AZALEA CLEANERS

RANJAN NAYEE

5711 DAHLIA DRIVE
" ORLANDO FL 32807

AIRS ID # 0951156

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Feo

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

Es Form 3800, April 1995

B Complete items 1—,-'-é;* and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2-2¢ -0

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951156
AZALEA CLEANERS
RANJAN NAYEE
5711 DAHLIA DRIVE

C. Signature
O Agent

x_ / % O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 01 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

ORLANDO FL 32807

3. Service Type
JX Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Plcf %Ffer Eogﬁm :;ng Iébel)

PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 [




